Vision

Cigna

Driving to work, reading a news article and watching
TV are all activities you likely perform every day. Your
ability to do all these activities, though, depends on
your vision and eye health. Vision insurance can help
you maintain your vision as well as detect various

Vision insurance entitles you to specific eye care
benefits. Our policy covers routine eye exams and
other procedures, and provides specified dollar
amounts or discounts for the purchase of eyeglasses
and contact lenses.

health problems.

In-Network

Cigna Vision Network

In-Network
Member Cost

Out-of-Network
Plan Reimburses You

Exam
Retinal Screening
Once per 12 month

$10 Copay
S0

$10 Copay
Up to $39

Up to $45
Not Covered

Frames $150 allowance + $150 allowance + Up to $83
One per 24 months 20% discount 20% discount P
Lenses
One pair per 12 months
Single Vision S25 S25 Up to $32
Bifocal $25 $25 Up to $55
Trifocal $25 $25 Up to $65
Contact Lenses
) $150 Balance over $150 Up to $120
Elective retail allowance
Therapeutic 100% allowance $0 Up to $210

One pair or single purchase per 12
months
In lieu of frame & lens benefit

Your Frequency Period begins on January 1 (Calendar year basis)

Vision Premiums

Employer Cost

Status Per Month
Employee Only $2.82
Employee + Spouse $5.01
Employee + Child(ren) $5.01
Family $7.13
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Employee Cost
Per Month
$2.81
$5.01
$5.01
$7.13

Employee Cost Per Pay
Period
$1.30
$2.31
$2.31
$3.29
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