

Vision

Cigna

Driving to work, reading a news article and watching TV are all activities you likely perform every day. Your ability to do all these activities, though, depends on your vision and eye health. Vision insurance can help you maintain your vision as well as detect various health problems.

Vision insurance entitles you to specific eye care benefits. Our policy covers routine eye exams and other procedures, and provides specified dollar amounts or discounts for the purchase of eyeglasses and contact lenses.

Cigna Vision Network	In-Network	In-Network Member Cost	Out-of-Network Plan Reimburses You
Exam Retinal Screening Once per 12 month	\$10 Copay \$0	\$10 Copay Up to \$39	Up to \$45 Not Covered
Frames One per 24 months	\$150 allowance + 20% discount	\$150 allowance + 20% discount	Up to \$83
Lenses One pair per 12 months			
Single Vision Bifocal Trifocal	\$25 \$25 \$25	\$25 \$25 \$25	Up to \$32 Up to \$55 Up to \$65
Contact Lenses Elective	\$150 retail allowance	Balance over \$150	Up to \$120
Therapeutic	100% allowance	\$0	Up to \$210
One pair or single purchase per 12 months In lieu of frame & lens benefit			

Your Frequency Period begins on January 1 (Calendar year basis)

<u>Vision Premiums</u>					
Status	Employer Cost Per Month	Employee Cost Per Month	Employee Cost Per Pay Period		
Employee Only	\$2.82	\$2.81	\$1.30		
Employee + Spouse	\$5.01	\$5.01	\$2.31		
Employee + Child(ren)	\$5.01	\$5.01	\$2.31		
Family	\$7.13	\$7.13	\$3.29		